## **REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION**

## **HENDERSON COUNTY**

## **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

<b>MEETING DATE:</b>	1 February 2016
SUBJECT:	Appointment of Deputy Tax Collector
PRESENTER:	Darlene Burgess

#### **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

Luke Small has been recommended by Interim (Acting) Tax Collector Burgess to be appointed to the currently vacant Deputy Tax Collector position, pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §105-349(f).

County staff will be present and prepared if requested to give further information on this matter.

#### **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

Appointment of Luke Small Henderson County's Deputy Tax Collector.

If the Board is so inclined, the following motion is suggested:

# *I move that the Board appoint Luke Small as the County's Deputy Tax Collector, with immediate effect.*